DEM 240320A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 5.0  PAGE: 1
             21.May 2008
   CONTENTS
        DISPLAY Elektronik GmbH
DEM 240320A TMH-PW-N
2,2” TFT
MODULE

11.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
12.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
13.0 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
14.0 RoHS COMPLIANT PRODUCT
15.0 LIMITED WARRANTY
DEM 240320A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 5.0  PAGE: 4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
LCD Type 2.2 inch a-Si TFT active-matrix Transmissive -
Module outer dimension 40.30 x 58.10 x 3.05 mm
Pixel Size 0.1395(RGB) x 0.1395 mm
Active display area 33.48 × 44.64 mm
Number of dots 240(RGB) x  320 dots
Viewing direction 6 O’clock
Color-filter-array RGB Stripe
Number Of Colors 262k
Backlight LED white backlight -
Drive IC HX8346-A (HIMAX) -
Interface type 16-bit 80 mode. See Note
Operating temperature -20 ~ 70 °C
Storage temperature -30 ~ 80 °C
Weight  ~ 10 g
Note: Below interfaces can be custom-made according to different applications:
• 8/18-bit MPU (68-system and 80-system) parallel interface, 16-bit 68-system parallel interface
• 3-wire serial data transfer interface
• 16, 18 data lines parallel video (RGB) interface.
DEM 240320A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 5.0  PAGE: 5
2.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
DEM 240320A TMH-PW-N Product Specification
Version: 5.0  PAGE: 6
3.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Symbol  Function
1 VCC1A Logic power supply.
2 VDC Power supply.
3 RD Read strobe signal.
4 WR Write strobe signal.
5 RS Register selection input
When RS = “low” , instruction register .
When RS = “high” . data register .
6 RESET Reset signal.
7 CS Chip select signal. Low active.
8 ~ 25 DB0 ~ DB17 Data Bus.
26 GND Power ground.
27 NC No connection.
28 K Cathode of the backlight power supply.
29 NC No connection.
30 A Anode of the backlight power supply.
4.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
2.2” TFT LCD
Panel
(240*320)
  1 chip
All in one
 Drive IC
LCD Data Out
[240*RGB]
LC